NEVADA TAXICAB AUTHORITY

Department of Business and Industry

Steve F. Sisolak, Governor Terry Reynolds, Director Scott Whittemore, Administrator



Stan Olsen, Chairman Roger C. Thompson PhD, Member Richard David Groover, Member Vicki Holmes PhD. Member

Date and Time of Meeting: Wednesday, August 19, 2020

1:30 p.m.

Place of Meeting: Telephonically – Pursuant to Governor's

"Declaration of Emergency Directive 006"

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/98668520916

Meeting ID: 986 6852 0916

Public Comment - Members of the public must identify themselves for the record and are then invited to use three minutes to comment on items on the meeting agenda or on items not contained therein. Comments shall be directed to the Board and presented in a professional demeanor and not in a threatening, profane, vulgar, or abusive manner. *The Board may limit repetitive comments to balance time constraints.

*NRS 203.090 Disturbing meeting. Every person who, without authority of law, shall willfully disturb and assembly or meeting not unlawful in its character, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

Public Notice: Pursuant to Section 1 of the Declaration of Emergency Directive 006 ("Directive 006"), the requirement contained in NRS 241.023(1)(b) that there be a physical location designated for meetings of public bodies where members of the public are permitted to attend and participate has been suspended. Moreover, pursuant to Section 3 of Directive 006, the requirements contained in NRS 241.020(4)(a) that public notice agendas be posted at physical locations within the State of Nevada has likewise been suspended. See,

http://gov.nv.gov/uploadedFiles/govnewnvgov/Content/News/Emergency_Orders/2020/DeclarationofEmergencyDirective006reOML.3-21-20.pdf

This meeting has been properly noticed and posted at the following locations:

- Nevada Taxicab Authority Website www.taxi.state.nv.us
- State of Nevada Website https://notice.nv.gov



AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

(taken via zoom with audio and/or video during meeting)

- 3. Safety protocols concerning COVID-19, and compliance with emergency regulations
 - a. Update from the Administrator
 - i. Education, Surveillance, Warnings and Citations
 - b. Opportunity for Industry Feedback.

(For discussion and possible action)

4. Staff Report

- A. Administrator's Report
- B. Chief Investigator's Report
- C. Future Agenda Items

5. Public Comment

(taken via zoom with audio and/or video during meeting)

6. Adjournment

By the Authority,	
Scott Whittemore, Administrator Nevada Taxicab Authority	Dated: August 14, 2020 Las Vegas, Nevada
 Stan Olsen, Chairman Nevada Taxicab Authority Board	Dated: August 14, 2020 Las Vegas, Nevada

